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Shri S N Jha,

Agent & Head, Manganese group of Mines,
M/s Tata Steel Limited,

Ferro alloys and Minerals Division,
AUP.0O. Bichakundi, Via Joda,

Dist: Keonjhar Odisha-758034

Plot no. 149, Pokhriput
Bhubaneswar-751 020

Ph-(0674) 2742463 / Fax-0674 2744430
f& 16.11.2015

Violation of provisions of Mineral Conservation and Development Rules, 1988
(MCDR, 1988) in respect of Malda Manganese Mine M/s Tata Steel Ltd., in

Sundargarh District of Odisha State.

The following provisions of Mineral Conservation and Development Rules, 1988 were
found violated in respect of your above said mine during inspection on 09.08.2015 by the
undersigned accompanied by yourself and Shri Tarun Chakravarthy, Geologist of your mine.

Rule . S
No. | Position of Rule Nature of Violation
Every holder of a mining lease shall | Mining operations are not being carried oﬂ
carry out mining operations in| in accordance with the approved Scheme of
MS/OTFM/33-

13(1)

[ ———
R

accordance with the approved mining
plan with such conditions-as may have
been prescribed under sub-rule (2) of
rule 9 er—with—such—modifications; if
any, as-permitted-under-rule10-or-the

miningplan or scheme approved under
rule H-er 12 as the case may be:-

Mining vide
04/BHU/2014-15 dated 06.04.2015 to the
extent indicated below:-

1.

letter no.

In para. 4.0, page 104, It was approved
to provide drains and bundhs
(stonewalls) around the dumps to arrest
wash off of the material dumped; against
which in Block-IIl of the lease area,
garland drain and stone wall around
waste dump has not been provided
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effectively resulting formation of !i'vl‘l’ilr‘i:']’
and wash off of dumped mé
degrading low lying arca. —
2. In para. 4.0, page 104, 1‘ e
approved  to  carryoul gonc,ur i
reclamation of dumps: against .Whl(,1
arca matured for reclamation 1n lhcj
waste dump yard in Block 111 arca of
the lease has not been carried out. |

02.In this connection, it s brought to your notice that the above violations constitute an offence

punishable under rule 58 of MCDR. Inability to comply the provision of rule 13(1) of the MCDR,

1988, is liable to suspension of all mining operations in the mine under the provisions of rule
13(2) of MCDR, 1988.

03. You are advised to rectify the above violations immediately and intimate the position to this office
within 45 (forty-five) days from the date of issue of this letter.

Yours faithfully,
Walwwwi~z s~
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ToTRA 1% /(IBRAHIM SHA RIEF)
WET® W fEes/ Assistant Controller of Mines
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1) @/ fA¥=s(weraa)/The Controller of Mines (CZ),v~d\g w@re R /
Indian Bureau of Mines, TrTgR /Nagpur-440 001. -
2) SR®X 3% "z /The Director of Mines,srraeRe  sifm Ag~ / Directorate  of
Mines, g€ W%aR” /Government of Orissa, 29 aifw feurdie Rfser /Heads of Department
Building, = #fea /New Capital, a9} /Bhubaneswar-751 001

ol bwf
a{ c TR S /(IBRAHIM SHARIEF)
WD A f3®/ Assistant Controller of Mines

T @519 @ FRiFe/For Regional Controller of Mines



